Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

105 - Anniston City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/17/2025 1:59:56 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$123,987.81 $17,089.85
$0.00 $0.00
$123,987.81 $17,089.85
$8,514.90 $614.00
$41,065.05 $3,466.35
$0.00 $0.00
$7,800.82 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$5,190.28 $3,949.00
$62,571.05 $8,029.35
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$61,416.76 $9,060.50
$133,690.08 $117,738.93
$195,106.84 $126,799.43

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($106,897.96)
$0.00
($106,897.96)

$7,900.90
$37,598.70
$0.00
$7,800.82
$0.00
$0.00

$1,241.28
$54,541.70

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($52,356.26)
($15,951.15)
($68,307.41)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,140,855.57
$5,202,901.30
$9,217,629.80
$11,900.00
$32,573,286.67

$13,824,530.07
$5,373,512.51
$3,302,300.75
$3,401,958.52
$2,127,861.42
$2,779,226.82

$1,153,656.90
$31,963,046.99

$300,000.00
$300,000.00
$0.00

$610,239.68
$19,245,325.29
$19,855,564.97

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$5,573,827.20
$666,656.23
$4,227,232.79
$14,691.57
$10,482,407.79

$3,984,608.31
$1,666,963.43
$1,012,822.19
$1,573,676.73
$775,695.72
$162,996.89

$275,741.76
$9,452,505.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,029,902.76
$19,193,139.49
$20,223,042.25

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,567,028.37)
($4,536,245.07)
($4,990,397.01)

$2,791.57

($22,090,878.88)

$9,839,921.76
$3,706,549.08
$2,289,478.56
$1,828,281.79
$1,352,165.70
$2,616,229.93

$877,915.14
$22,510,541.96

($300,000.00)
$300,000.00
$0.00

$419,663.08
($52,185.80)
$367,477.28
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