## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

105 - Anniston City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,140,855.57	\$5,573,827.20	(\$12,567,028.37)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,202,901.30	\$666,656.23	(\$4,536,245.07)
Local Sources	\$123,987.81	\$17,089.85	(\$106,897.96)	\$9,217,629.80	\$4,227,232.79	(\$4,990,397.01)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,900.00	\$14,691.57	\$2,791.57
Total Revenues:	\$123,987.81	\$17,089.85	(\$106,897.96)	\$32,573,286.67	\$10,482,407.79	(\$22,090,878.88)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$8,514.90	\$614.00	\$7,900.90	\$13,824,530.07	\$3,984,608.31	\$9,839,921.76
Instructional Support Services	\$41,065.05	\$3,466.35	\$37,598.70	\$5,373,512.51	\$1,666,963.43	\$3,706,549.08
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,302,300.75	\$1,012,822.19	\$2,289,478.56
Auxiliary Services	\$7,800.82	\$0.00	\$7,800.82	\$3,401,958.52	\$1,573,676.73	\$1,828,281.79
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,127,861.42	\$775,695.72	\$1,352,165.70
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,779,226.82	\$162,996.89	\$2,616,229.93
Expendable Service						
Other Expenditures	\$5,190.28	\$3,949.00	\$1,241.28	\$1,153,656.90	\$275,741.76	\$877,915.14
Total Expenditures:	\$62,571.05	\$8,029.35	\$54,541.70	\$31,963,046.99	\$9,452,505.03	\$22,510,541.96
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	(\$300,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$61,416.76	\$9,060.50	(\$52,356.26)	\$610,239.68	\$1,029,902.76	\$419,663.08
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$133,690.08	\$117,738.93	(\$15,951.15)	\$19,245,325.29	\$19,193,139.49	(\$52,185.80)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$195,106.84	\$126,799.43	(\$68,307.41)	\$19,855,564.97	\$20,223,042.25	\$367,477.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.